Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:- Panchayat Development Index -reg.

Ref:- D.O No. Pr/Secy/RD&PR/110/2024 dated 16.05.2024 from Department of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, J&K.

Government Order No:- 123-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:- 06.06.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Chanchal Kumar Sharma, Deputy Director, Planning Jal Shakti Department as "Nodal officer" for "Data Entry & Validation of Panchayat Development Index (PDI) data on PDI Portal ".

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS dditional Chief Secretary),

Dated:06 .06.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-PS01/12/2020 (3825)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary, Department of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj.
- 3. Director Planning, Jal Shakti Department
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. PS to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 7. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Government Order file.(w.2.s.c.)

(Akshar Kotwal) JKAS
Under Secretary to the Government
Jal Shakti Department